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Advocate for Applicant(*) // Q 
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.Advocate for Respondent(s) 

Notes of the Registry 
	

Order of the Tribunal 

/ 

17.5. 	Present : Hon'ble Mr.A.K. Misra'- 
Judicial Member. 

Issue notice to the respondent-

to show cause as to why the applica-

.-tion should not be admjtted.Returflable 

by 21.6.00. 

Gonsidered the prayer for interim 

relief. However, I am not inclined to 

grant interim relief at this stage. 

List on 21.6.00 for consideration 

of admission. 
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Present: i-ion'ble Mr S. Biswas, 
Administrative Memb€r 

None tor the applicant. Mr A. Deb 

Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. is present. 

Post on 26.7.00 for admission. 

Member(A) 
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/V.  

Present : Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Cho3hury, 

Vice-Chairman. 

Written statement has been filed. The 

case is ready for hearing. List it for hearing 
on 3.11.2000. 

F 

Vice-Chairman 
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Date 
	

Order of' the Tribunal 

3,11.00 
	

Present: Honb1e Mr.Justice D.N.Chou_ 

dhury, Vice-Chairman. 

/ 
	

Written statnent has beeni, filed. 

Application is admitted. Nofoal. 

notThe nee 3béssed. Case be listed 
f 	hearing on 5.12.00, 

Vice-Chairman 

in 

5.12.20 A prayer has been made on behalf 
of Mr G.K. 	Bhattacharyya, 	learned 
counsel for the applicant, for 

adjournment of the case by Mr B. 

Choudhury. Prayer allowed. List it on 

8.1.2001 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 

On the prayer of Mr A.Deb Roy, 

learned 'Sr.C.G.SIC the case is adjoUrned 

to 31.1.2001. 
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Date 

4.4.2601 

n km 

0.A.No.167/2000 

Order of the Tribiin 	' 
• 	

;. . 	: 

None, appears for the app1icnt. 

List agai,n on 9.4.01 for heaHng. 
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Hurd counesi for the Vtetixvito Hearing 

ocrnoludeds 3udgment delivered in open oourt, 

kept in sepatati sheet. 

The .appl icati on I a aidpoaddiof tknntefta tathi 

orderr. ND order as to 'costs. 

Vice-Chairman 
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• •'.• 	CENTRAL ADI1INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHJTI BENCH. 

o.A./x.x. iio. 	 •. 	of 2000. 

DATE OF DECISION 	320. 

Sishrju prasadsaikia 	•"----. 	

APPLICANT(S) 

Sri Q.N.Das. 	
ADV3CATE FOP THE: APPLICANT(S) 

VERSUS 

urtionof India & Ors. 	
RESPcTTENT(S) 

Sri A.Deb Roy, Sr .C.G.S.0 	
ADVCATE FOR THL 
RESPONDENTS. 

THE UON 1 BLE MR JUSTICE DJN.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMA1. 

THE HON'BIjL' 

Whether Reporters of local papers may he allowed to see 
the judgnent ? 

To he referred tT> the Rporter or not ? 

hether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
iudgment ? 

4.-1hether the judgment is to he circulated to the other 
Bencnes ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon ble Vice..Chairman. 
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Original Application No,, 167 of 2000. 

Date of Order : This the 23rd Day of May, 2001. 

The Hon b le Mr Justice D.N .Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Shrj. Bishnu prasad Saikia, 
son of late Tipeswar Saikia o  
presently serving as the Sanitary 
Inspector, Aviation Research centre 
(A.R.C) Hospital, Dooxndooma, 
Tinsukia, ASSam. 

By Advocate S/Sri G.K.Bhattacharyya & 
G.N.Das. 

Versus - 

. . . Applicant 

Union of India, 
(Represented by the Cabinet secretary, 
Department of Cabinet Affairs, 
Bikaneer House, Shahjahan Road, 
New Delhi. 

The Director General of Security, 
Block-V (East), R.K.Purain, 
New Delhi 110066. 

The Director, 
Aviation Research Centre, 
Block - V (East), 
R .i( .Puram, 
New De].hi-110066. 

4 • The Deputy Director (Admn.) 
Aviation Research Centre, 
Doomdooina (ASS am). 

 

5. The Senior Medical Officer, 
Aviation Rese arch Centre Hospital, 
Doomdooma (Assam). 

By Sri A.Deb £oy, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

• Respondents. 

 

L----v 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C) 

By Lan order dated 4.4 • 2000 the app lie ant was transferred 

from Doomdooma to Sarsawa • The said order is under challenge 

as arbitrary and discriminatory. In the application the 

alicantállèged mala fide against the respondents. The 

respondents submitted its written statement denying the 

allegation and stated that the order was passed in the 

public interest. 

contd. .2 
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heard Mr. G.N.Das, learned counsel appearing fortithe 

applicant. as well as Mr. A.teb soy, learned Sr.C.oS.C. for 

the respoadents. Mr • G.M .bas, learned counsel fot the 

applicant however, did not press the allegation of mala 

fide. Mr. Das futther submitted that the applicant being 

a low paid employee, having a family consisting of school 

going children, the impugned order of transfer will undoubt-

edly cause serious hardship and bring dislocation to the 

family peace. Mr Das also submitted that in the establishment 

so far no para medical staff were transferred, save and 

except for promotion. If the applicant is to act in terms 

of transfer order it will have serious repercussion in 

the family life, more particularly, in the education of 

the growing children. Mr Das also submitted that the 

impugned order itself prima facie shows that the order was 

not a routine transfer order. Without waiting for replace-

ment the applicant was transferred. Mr Das submitted that 

unknpwingly he might have rubbed his shoulder in a wrong 

place for which this order was passed and the applicant 

has already bytbepassage of time become sadder and sober 

and expressed his regret, if by his act or omission bruised 

the fee lings of others • it is no doubt true that an employee 

has no right to continue in a particular place. Transfer 

of an employee is not unknown in the service jurisprudence 

but nonetheless such orders undoubtedly disrupt and dis-

arrange the household equilibrium. 

Be that as it may, considering all the aspects of 

the matter, more so, in view of the fact that the applicant 

pursuant to the order of transfer dated 4.4 .2000 had joined 

his new place of posting at Sarsawa, I am of the view that 

contd.. 3 
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it is a fit case for the respondents to re-consider the 

order of transfer and pass appropriate order, considering 

the hardship more so, when the post is still vacant. 

While passing the order I have also taken note of the fact 

that the concerned Medical Officer has also expressed his 

opinion, considering the ground realities and informed 

the authorities about the situation of Domdooma which was 

in the extreme corner of North Eastern Region due to 

adverse climatic and geographic condition including poor 

living status in a nearby area and in the upkeeping of 

the health highlighted the importance of a post of Sanitary 

Inspector. For the aforesaid reasons I direct the applicant 

to submit an appropriate representation before the Direc-

torate within two weeks from today ventilating his grievance. 

If such representation is made, the respondents shall 

consider the same and pass an appropriate order taking a 

sympathetic view as well as the public interest. It is 

expected that the respondents shall complete the aforesaid 

exercise as early as possible, preferably within one month 

from the date of receipt of the representation. 

With this the application stands disposed of. There 

shall, however, be.no order as to costs. 

( 
D.N.CHOWDHURY 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
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H. 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH,\ 

GUWAHATL 

(An application U/s.. 19 of the Administra-

tive Tribunals Act, 1985). 

0 A NO 1 ' (LO F 2000 

Shri Bishnu Prasad Saikia,. 

son of late TipeswarSaikia, 

presently serving as the Sanitary 

Inspector, Aviation ResearchCentre 
/ 

(A..R•C.) Hospital, Doorndooma, 

Tinsukia, Assam.. 	. 

... APPLICANT. 

VERSUS 	. . 	. 

1. Unior of India, 	 S  

(Represented by theCabinet Secretary, 

Department of Cabinet Affairs, 

Bikaneer House, Shahjahan Road, 

New Delhi. 	. 	 S  

2.. The Director General of Security, 

Block-V (East) 	. 	. 

Contd .../- 
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vtl 

R..K. 	Puram, 

New Delhi - 110066. 	 = 

The Director, 	- 

Aviation Research Centre, 	 - 

Block - V. (East), 

R.K. 	Puram, 

New Delhi - 110066. 

The Deputy Director: (Admn..) 

Aviatioh Research Centre, 

• Doomdooma (Assam), 

The Senior Medical Officer, 

Aviation Research Centre Hospital, 

• Doomdooma (Assam). 

* RESPONDENTS 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

APPLICATION IS MADE: 	 - 

1. Illegal and arbitrary action of the 	authori- 

ties in • transferring 	the 	applicant 	from 	Aviation 
- 
Research 
_ 

Centre, Doomdooma to Aviation Research 	Centre, 

Sarsawa by 	way of 	penalty w..e..f. 	31.5.2000 	(AN) 	in 

terms of the 	order No.ARC/Genl/284/95 dtd. 	04.04.2000 

passed by 	the Director General of 	Security, 	Block-V 

• 	Contd ...7- 
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(East) R.K.Purarn, New Delhi -  110066 (Respondent No.2.). 

Order No..ARC/Genh/284/95 dtd., , 1 ,0.04.2C561D issued by the 

Respondent No..2 as communicated by t'he Respondent No. 4 

in his office memorandum No. 109/Estt/DDM/994357 dtd 

11.04.2000 whereby the competent authority had approved 

the transfer order of the applicant from Doomdooma to 

Sarsawa .w.e.f. 31.5.2000. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL.. 

The applicant declares that the 	subject 

matter of the orders agai nst which they want redrossal 

is' within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

LXMITATION. 

The applicant further declares that 	the 

application is within the limitation prescribed under. 

section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. 

. FACTS OF THE CASE 	. 

1. 	. That the applicant, initially joined service 

under the respondent authority on 6.5.82 as a Sanitary 

Inspector, at .Doomdooma and he is continuing in the same 

post till'date. Though the Applicant has renderedabout 

28 years' of service, he is holding the same post and 

there are no promotional avenues. Though there were 

Co,ntd... / 
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several proposals and the Fourth and Fifth Pay Commis-

sion had recommended od-t-as- two promotional avenues, 

nothing,' has been done and the applicant is holding the 

same post, as stated above, for the last 28 years. 

2. 	. 	 That the applicant belongs to para-medical 

staff and till date, to the best of the applicant's 

knowledge, no para-medical staff have been tran sf erred 

without promotion. In point of fact, the applicants' 

predecesor has gone on retirement.wjthout any transfer 

after completing about 36 years' of service in the. 

same station. The applicant has now suddenly been trans-

forred to Sarasawa in the same .grade and the applicant, 

because of certain earlier events is convinced that his 

transfer has been made not inpublic interest or due to 

exigency of service but as a measure of penalty and as 

su~hhe is approaching this Hon'ble Tribunl for relief 
due to him. 	.. 	 . 	 . 

3. . 	 That the applicant begs to state •that. on 

19.8.99, there was no doctor available in the Aviation 

Research: Centre Hospital, Doomdooma and Maj. Dr. 

SChoudhu'ry from the Arm>._wh'o was posted to the S.F.C. 

Unit had come to the Aviation Research Centre Hospital 

to examine the patients. Maj. (Dr) Choudhury called 

applicant and wanted to examine the inventories, files 

etc. and because of some misunderstanding, there was an 

unpejL incident for which Maj. (b") Choudhury
.  . was 

Contd . . . / 
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very agitated and he had taken up the matter with the 

A.R.C. authorities. The matter was brought to the notice 

to 	the authorities in the A.R.C. , .Doomdooma and the 

applicant by his letter dtd. 24.8.99, reco'ed that 	he 

was extremely sorry for the incident and prayed apology 

for the same. Subsequently the applicant received letter 

No. 109/Estt/DDM/(Disc)/99/12685 dtd. 7.10.99 whereby 

the applicant was severely warned to keep th -  check his 

temperament and not to misbehave in future with his 

superiors. 

Copies of the letter dtd. 24.8.9 .9 and 

7.10.99 are annexed herewith and marked as 

•ANNEXURES-I &II respectively.. 

That the applicant begs to s-tate that because 

of the small incident due 	misunderstanding, the 

applicant was severely warned and the matter ought to 

have, been dropp,ed. However, since a doctor 'from the Army 

was involved, theA.R.C. authorities at Doorndooma took 

it as a prestige issue and the applicant was given to 

understand that it was not the end of the matter and 

that other actions would be taken against. him. . 

. That, in 	such a situation, 'the applicant 

received the 	impugned order No.ARC/Genl/284/95 dtd. 

4.4.2000'. issued by the Respondent no. 2 transferring 

the applicant from ARC, Doomdooma to ARC, Sarasawa in 

Contd. . ./ 
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the same post w.e..f. 31.5.2000.. The aforesaid order 

was further communicated to the applicant by the respon-

dents No.. 4 and 5. 

Copies of the aforesaid orders are an-

flexed, herewith and marked as ANNEXURES-

III. IV & V respectively. 

6 	 That the applicant, on 17.4.2000, submitted a 

representation to the Respondent No. 3 pointing out '. the 

difficulties to be faced by his children in the middle 

of the academic session. In his representation the 

applicant also pointed out that not a single 

para-medical staff was transferred without promotion and 

that sinde no substitute was posted in his place, the 

transfer was not essential. S 

Copy of the said representation is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-VI. 

7. 	That the applicant, thereafter, 	received 

corrigendum dtd. 26.4.2000 'whereby the, applicant was 

directed to report to, the Assistant Director (A) ARC, 

Sa rasawa, 

Copy of'the said corrigendum is annexed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-Vil. 
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That the applicant has, 	not recived any 

• response to his representation filed by . him and since 

no one'hasbeen posted in the Applicant's place, nohe 

has come to join. The respondent No. 5 under whom the 

applicant is working, by his letter No. 1416 dtd. 

• 8.5.2000 	addressed to the 	respondent 'No.4, 	has 

• informed that it would be ver' difficult for 'him to 

maintain , Sanitary conditions -without a substitute, 

which fact will also show that the transfer was not made 

in the interest of public service. 

Copy of the said letter dtd. 8.5.2000 is 

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-

VIII. 

That the applicant, on 12.5.2000, has sub- 

mitted a reminder representation for cancellation 	of 

his • transfer order, but the applicant is convinced that 

no useful purpose will be served by waiting any longer 

and as such he is approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal.' 

Copy of the said reminder-representation 

is annexed herewith and marked as ANNEX-

(JRE-IX. . 

' That - the applicant begs to state that from 

what is stated above, it would be apparent 	that the 

applicant: was transferred,because of the incident of 

Contd .. . 1- 
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August, 1999 and not for any public interest.and that 

the transfer was not essential. Moreover, the fast that 

no substitute has been posted inspite of the difficul 

ties to the faced, as recorded by the Sr. Medical 

Officer, Respondent No.5, will show that the transfer 

order has been passed malafide. The respondent authori- 

ties, ,. by circular No.ARC/Accts/BE/Genl/99/218 	dtd. 

5.5.99', had laid down the guidelines 	on expenditure 

management 'ahd amongothers, it was laid down that 

transfers 	hich wee not essential should not be made 

• 

	

	and as such the impugned transfer order was passed in. 

violation of their own guidelines, 

• 	 Copy of the said guidelines is annexed 

'herewith and 'marked as.ANNEXURE-X. 

5.. 	 GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

	

- 	 / 

I. 	H For 'that 	the action of the authority in 

- issuing the impugned transfer order in the middle ofthe 

academic session would -uproot the family of the 

applicant :causing irreparable harm to, him. The transfer 

order, if carried into operatio'n, - would surely 

dre-9it. the education of the applicant's children 

and would also lead to numerous' other complications 

and problems resuLting in aôute hardship and demoralisa- 
N 

tion and as such the impugned transfer order is bad in 

- law and liable to be se' aside. - 

- Contd. . . 1- 
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or that the impugned transfer order was 

issuedarbitrarily in colourable exercise of power. The 

order 	was issued by way of penalty and therefore 

punitive and arbitrary and as such the impugned transfer 

order isbad in law and liable to be set aside. 

For that the instant transfer order was 
I 	 - 

issued nOt in the interest of public service but by way 

of 'penalty as a sequel to the unfortunate inident of 

August, 1999 and as such the impugned order is bad in 

law and lIable to be set aside. S  

For that, in any view of the matter, the 

action of the authorities in trapsferring the applicant 

is bad in law and liable to be set aside. 

6. 	DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES'EXHAUSTEQ-. 

The applicant had filed a representaion t 

which was followed by a reminder-representation bUt no 

response has been received by the applicant till date. 

7.. 	MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH 

ANY' OTHER COURT/TRIBUNAL. 

The applicant further declares that he has 

not previously filed any application, writ petition or 

suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 

Contd .. . I- 
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application has been nade before any court or any, bther 

authority 	orany other Bench of the Tribunal nor any 

such application 	writ petit1o, or suit is pending 

before any of them. 	. 	 . 

8.RELIEF SOUGHT: 

It 	is, therefore, prayed that 	Your 

Lordships would be pleased to admit this 

application, call for the entire records 

of the case, ask the respondents to show 

cause as to why the impugned transfer 

-  orders should not be set aside and quashed 

and after perusing the causes shown, if 

any and hearing the parties, set aside and 

quah the impugned transfer orders dtd, 

44200 and 104.2000 (Annexur-e-iii and 

	

• 	 IV) and/or pass any other order/orders • as 

Your Lordships.ay deem fiit and proper. 

And for this act of kindnes, the applicant as in duty.  
• 	 bound; shall ever pray. 

9. 	• INIERIM ORDER. IF ANY. PRAYED FOR 

It is further prayed that Your Lordships 

	

would also be pleased to stay 	the 

Contd. • 	 . 	
. 	 .1.... 



operation of the said impugned transfer 

orders pending final disposal of this 

application by this Honble Tribunal 

inasmuch as the applicant would suffer 

irreparable loss and injury if the opera-

tion of the impugned transfer orders is 

not stayed. . 

Does not arise... The application will be 

personally presented by the advocate of the appifcant. 

Particulars of the postal order in respect of 

the applicant fee. 	 . 

• 	 LP.O 	 dtd. 	.issued by the Guwahati 

Post Office at Guwahati is enclosed. 

• List of Enclosures: 

As stated in the index. 
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VERIFICATION. 

I, Shri BiShnu :  Prasad Saikia, son of Late Tipeswar 

• . 	Saikia, aged about 51 years, presently serving as the 

Sanitary Inspector 	in ARC Hospital, Doomdooma do, 

hereby, verify that the contents in paragraphs No. j Q 

are true to my personal knowledge 

• 	and those inparagràphs 3, 

are 	believed to be true on legal advice and that i 

have notsuppressed any material fact. 

Place : Guwahati 	 Signature of the applicant. 

Date 

'V 

U 

Contd .. . 1- 
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To 

The Deputy Director (Admn,), 
A.R.C. Doom Doorna. 

( Through Proper Channel ) 

Sub :- SELF STATEMENT IN CONNECTION WITHR.O.G, 

AGAINST DR. S. CUAUDHURX. 

Sir, 

I have the honour to request you that on 23.8.99 

at 1320hrs, in presento of AD(A), , Dr. Mohapatra,qhaudhUri 

SFO(A) and S.O. at D.D.(A) office Iput further my cothrnents . 

regarding incident happened on 19.8.99 at A.R.0 1ospital , ' 

1 realised the matter and requested aoology to 

Maj. Chaudhurl. stating " due to my m1sun1erstanding any. 

un—towards harsh words to Maj Chaudhui affecing his heart 

J 	being Sr. Officer I,may be pardoned and extremely sorrylfor 

the episode as at that moment I was 	ka1ly up—sot. 

Regarding non submission of Registers to him with 

an impross ion on my mind that he has been requested to see 

patients and 1  normal routine jobs like previous SSF Doctors 

as no such office order have been issued to Hospital. For 

'-. 	not obeying his orders I also may please be excuseJ. 

5 ubmitted for your kind information please. 

Yours faithfully,. 

Saikia) 

	

• 	
. 

- 

---• ;:'- 7v"t r  

• 	

. 

• 	 I 	
• 

- 



ANNEXURI 
N. .1 U9/CTT)DDM/(DISC)J9-? 

• do .the'Deputy Djrectemn.,, 
Avietien .Research Centre. 

Gsvernrnent at India 
Past s Daum Desma : 706 151 
Dist : 'Tir1ukia 	; (osam) • 

Dated the, 7/ oi 

/  
/ 	herea5 hri.8.P. Saikia 1  anftary)flpectsi 

/postedfat ARC, D.sm Deems has been invslbd in an'. 	-. 

/ jncjdant .ccured atM.I. .em, ARC Hespital an 19/08/99 	r 
/ and /isplayed an insubardinating ectrmisc.nduct before. ' 

/ 	thfsfficiatiflg1o0. 1aj. (Or) . Chudhury •and an appre 
hpfding that on enquirythe miscenduct of hri Boø'. Saikia. 
)'anitary Iflapectar i established. Thereby unders€anding •• 

/gravity o misc.nduct c.mrnittedby him, the said Shri 80P. 
/ 5aikiagae a written statement subsequently seeking 

I pardsn in admitting his mistake. 

2. 	Nu Dr Chsudhury an receipt. of his statement task 
a sympathetic attitude by accepting the written pardsn_  
seught by 6hri 5aikia. The Deputy Direct.z (A), iRC, T. 
Doom Deems after examining the entire incident has 
abserved that "hri 8.P. 5aikia #  sanitary Inspect*rätIild'!. 
be severely warned to keep in check hiatemperament and 	. 

\ net to misbehave in future with hi8superier. such incint ,  
if repaxted hereafter will be dealt with saveral 	. 

Thus, 5hri B.P. Saikit, sanitary Inspectaria 
hereby—c evur J..y - w rno d 	 .&" 	 wiiJU'U 

displayed an 19/08/99 in the M.I. R..m at AC Hsspital 
and advised not to expese such temperament in future. - 
His conduct w.u].d1he under watch and recurrence of such 
incident an his part will be dealt with 	verel.1 

ti 

for AITANT DIRECTOR ADVtt) 
ENIO1 FIELD OF1CR (A) 

( VA, NAITHANI ) 	. 

TV 
)U'i B.P. Saiki, 
Sanitary Inapectar, 
Th) the itedjcal Officer, 

ARC, Deem I.•ma. 
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Copy- 	 ANNEXURE.,, 
DDIO E336 	 I 

S :JA 766 
ThI 10140 

SECRET/IM1.iD lATE. 

TO DDM AD (A) 

INFO SA AD(A) 

VFM DLI AD (A) 	
4, 

N0.ARC/GEN/284/95 DTD 10 APR2000. 

COFETENT AUTHORITY HAS APPROVED THE TRANSFER (F B.P. 

SAIKIA, SANITARY INJSPECT01 FM DT)M TpSWA W.E.F. 31 .i.200O(.) 

EOM (.) 

TOR Mon Apr10 17:31:37 2000 

No. 109/Estt/DDM/99-4357' 
ARC Poom D0 0 - 

Cop y  forwarded for inforrration Dated 11.4.200 
and necessary action to. 

The Accounts Officer, ARC, Døóm. Doona. 
The M.O. ARC Hospital Doom Doo 
File No. 104/ESTT/DDM/99 	 . 

(R,N.C11AKPBORTY) 
SECTION Oi&. 



j 	ANIFiXURJ 	, 
No. 
A 

liilj RC, H osnital 
iJoom Door. 

WEMItANDUM, 	 Dt€?d 11th Anr.20)0. 

It has beGn inLiirted by '?ction Officer, A.D (Admn) 

office, Doom Doorric, vide No. 109/3TTjDDM/99_4357 d3ted 

11.4.2000,.you are Under tronfor 	om DooinDooma 	arsawa' 

with effet from 31.5.2000 as per approval of competent 

authority, 

This is for your information please. 

/ro 	 ( Dr. N. Behera ) 
\'- Shri. B.P. Saikia, 

San/Insp.ARC, Hosr,ital, 
DOom Doo rcj , 

Copy ±0 :-- 

Assistant DIrector (Admn)ARC, Doom Doorna for 

information as per A.D.(A) DLI Msg. CODy, 

I 
/1 

( •Dr. N. Bohera 

1 

I . 	 • 

/ 
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M,  

NNEXUREVI. 

To 

The Director, 	. 
ARC, New Delhi. 

(Through Proper Channel) 

Su: Request for cancellation of transfer. 

Respected sir., 

With due respect, I have 'the honour to 

request the following few lines for your kind considera-

tion and early action please. ." 

'a) . Sir, my daughter studying at class XIIifl 

ssamese medium college and it is middle of her academic, 

session. I am not in a position to leave her alone at 

here. Further also there is no hostel facility available 

T' at her coliege My posting place Sarsawa, there is no. 

Assamee Medium College where she can get admission , on 

my transfer for which she has to lose her one year 

academic session i.e. class XII. 

b) 	My son who is also 8.Sc. final year student, 

on my transfer it will be disturb to him for his final 

year study. Also he is suffering froml CARDIAC (RHD) 

problems 'and under treatment: At present, if I go on 

transfer, it may effect him as well my family members 

and will put me in agony. ' I 

Contd .. . I- 
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My family members are born and brought up in 

Assamese culture and society, due to my transfer from 

N.E. Zone to North Zone, it will disturb for my family, 

and it will be a discrimination my part. 

.. 	 Moreover, no San/Insp. haS been transferred/ 

disturbed by posting to anyother tation since inspec-

tion of ARC establishment and in my case without substi-

tuté also transfer has been made which is purely dis-

crimination. Even,. I being a low paid para-medical staff 

in ARC in the past in my service tenure, there is not a 

single case where without promotion para-Medical staffs 

are being transferred so far.. But mire is a single case 

where disturbing is a discrimination. 

Sir, as per Govt. Circular No.ARC/ACCTTS/BE 

/GENL/99/218 dated 5.5.99 due to financial austerity 

measures "Transfer which are not essential may' not be 

made. This 	will reduce the impact on the grant of 

transfer TA/DA". As without substitute, I am under 

transfer order,. hence cancellation as.requested 

As. per ARC Hqrs. letter No.ARC/COORD/17/87 

dated 6.9.88 (Clause 8) anybody was is transferred 

should be given minimum time of 3 months. . Sir, since I 

have not been even received the formal transfer order 

(except communication 	of SMO) and my
, 
 effective date 

also on 31.5.200 which is too short notice, the cancel- 

Contd .. . 1- 
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lation of my transfer may kindly be considered which 

will reduce mental agony of self and my family. 

Further 	in 	one 	occasion 	my 	DD(A) 

Mr.S..CKukreja told me about my taste of transfer. Now 

I get a transfer order which is a bolt from the blue. - 

Is it a taste of vindictiveness ? 

At Charbatin-4 posts are in San/Insp grade 

since 1964, so far 3 have been retired from ARC Base, 

worked through out their live.. No transfer was made to 

them: till their retirement. So there is no precedence 

over the transfer 	for a low paid non promotional 

Sanitary Inspector. However, my case has been considered. 

for transfer which is completely a vindictive. 

I am not allowed to draw the benefits of SDA 

as I am NE Region local candidate, If such so why my 

transferto otherstatjon i.e; Sarsawa. In this respect 

a case is under-prejudices at Guwahati CAT. 

Under the above circumstances your 	kind 

honour is requested to cancel my transfer for which I .  

shall be grateful to you. 

Thanking you sir, 

Yours faithfully, 
Sd/-8..P.Saikia, 
San/Insp, 
ARC Hospital, Doom 
Dooma. 

Contd.. .1- 
Fl 
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Dated 17. 4.2000 

N.B. Adv. Copysent to Director, RC to avoid delay'. 

Remarks üf $110.. 

This official has got genuine, pattern. Strongly recom-
mended for sympathetic consideration without substitute 
it' is difficult to spare him. - 

• 	 Sd!- . Illgible, 
Senior Medical Officer, 

•A.R.C. Doorndooma. 

4 

• 	Contd. - /- 
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N. 19/ESrT/M/. 	99 

Dated tha t  

/a1ith • 	•jb a plforwarci@d to Shri B.P. Saikia t  Safl Inp.(i) 
CAS Gr.I, 	PtRC Hpita1, 	 • 	•' •• 	.......• 	• •••. •'••. 

ARc/Gefl1/284/9) 
dtd 	000 

- 	 (k iRrY) 
SECTION OFFICER 
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. ; . 	. 	r 	• 	 e•• dr 	 b 	 • 	

Ahlpi t4 ) pzb 
4r 	

'ukz'etnç 	' Deput1 Uiroctor (A) 	 )tt. TinsukjI 
PC )oom Doornt. 	 .. . 	 . 

... May 2)). 

$ ub 

	

	i1 ,jLr 9Laj Incooc t or ri3.P. SjJia worn RQ 

P9TLjti2 . 

	

Ploaso refer to ARC Hqrs N9g to 'ARC/c /24/5 d-td 	' 
104.20,0 rrdinq the subject mont toned abe. 

evvl  

AR'21 I)oom Doom situatJ at xtrme corner of N,. 	ipn' 
and c1tersfvast land of area including FRU,M1L.aue to advers'," 
clyt1c/nd geographical cndition, including poor livinç sttus.' 
i thejar by area, greater rcsponsthUit%o; alto involved fo 
suoervjsjon, prcvt?ntion of Communicahli disoas and fxi,4unt 	I - 

for 

Mrf1 over tho duties of Sanitary Trvpoctar are ardou 
ind manifold and inVolves wide ranging field duties. To look áfte' 
hygiene 'and sanitation in the campus, prevention of Communtcaje 
and tropical disease like Walaria, pure drinking water supoly,''' 

children irrunizatin, Hygiene etc alonrj with other Silt) reltd., 
Medical Jobs are assigned by Sanitary Ins$etor,  

* 	To handle the pQ1SOF1OJS chemicals like DDT, 311C,, Walathiori  

	

Pyreth•rum, K,othoxlne, etc r5ponsihle offic.al 'are ssentia1 and 	' 

• 

	

	Sanitary nsp-ctor's Supervision As a must. Prentl' I1UJ MIL' 
station is being prvided with thc facilities in regular rnnnr. . 

This station is oqutped with hiqh speed spraying wachtno 
• 	running by.M0tor and have to he handle with nrornr care and super 

I1on to avic1 accident to tho handlinrj staffs i.e. AW. At present 
Monsoon soon has aprachod and prajin activities are lsó 
increaod at Doom Dooma and iM, IL statiin 

- 	 — 

Consideritg all the facts, w&th3ut 
• 	Inspector at this station will haniper all SHJ jobs. Unlike other •.•' 

station.CT/A we donot have mort number of Sanita;y Xnspptos, 
• 

'-4 
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p
•i';.t. 	I only Onr Sardtary lnspoctor' wti5 entrusted with cerr --' I-{ospital works likc HOspit1'nv4ntorj 	airitananc of 

chemical consumpt1on rccords/corresrondenc, rcintan of Hospita1 

surrounding etc. This Hospital provides only basic requirernnt. 
with less number of staffs 1  From the limited resouces if aitarf: 
Inspector taken out whithout any substitute then thinçs will:b:.'.. 
in haywhorc and the norrrl work will be zeOpardised. 

Hence' authorjtjcis is requost,dthat without substjtUte.. 
transfer of prosmt Santrj inspector to Sarsiwa to be 	 ; 
for better function of Hospital. and SF13 actiiitjes on nublic interest. 1  

• 	 •. 	 , 

/ 
(Dr. N.'EHiRA) 	.. 	

) 
• 	 •• 

.t 

.: N.O.O. Copy to:— 	 . 	 . 

Sri R.P. Saikja.S.I. in connection with this. oEfice 

letter. No 1002(1) dated 11/4/2Y)0 for his transfer to Sarswa for 

information please. 

omc. 

5. 

• 	 . 	 -.. 	 - 	

•- 

'L 	•' 	 . 
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to 

ri ri The A itni Dictor(AtL.) 
AOR,C. Doom Dooma. 	 . ,. . 	 . . 

(Through 'roper channel ). 	 . 

Sb z_–PRSENTATION REGARDINcLTRAFER. 

Sjr 

I ha va the honour to Inform you that I submittd, 
an applica tion regarding cancGllation of my transfer to:" 

MC Sarsawa on 17-4.-2000 address to Dtrector ARC through 
your office 	 . 

• 	 . 	As my date of transfer effected .  w..o.f. 3.2000. 
and till date I am not received any reply in this regards, 
Now I am bound to go to the Court of La wto.scek proper., 
justice on my transfer, 	 ••; 	 . 	

... . 

ubniitted for your 1nrtrrrtion n1ese. 

Yoirs fatthfully 

tb 

/7.. . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

. 

 

San/Insp.
•. 	

:. 

MCHospftal Doom Dooma.. 

o\c-' 
• 

L 

*y 
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tow 

No, ARC/AcCtt5/BE/1L/99/ 1) 1 8 ANNEXURE Aviation Research Centre, 
Ute, 	rerj. of 5 rcurity, 
Last Ulock_V, R.K, Puram, 	. 
New D1hj 

Dated the, 05/05/99 0  
Sub :- UIft.INj W LXPENDITU11 ­  1VAJA(;4MENT_FI3CAL 

PPUDLNCL AND AWTiRITy. 

Reference is invited to this office memorandum No, ABC/'' 
Acctts/UE/98(3)_.1122 dated 28.09,98 vide ihich a coop of Ministry 
Of Finance (Doptt. of Exendjtuce ) OM 
dated 20.8,98 and a copy of. DO No, IF//!3I/30/XX/DG(5) datd. 18.9.98 Issued by the Addi, Secretary & Financjai Adviser, Oab, 
Sectt, addressed to the Director, ARC, was forrdecj for enfordjng 
austerity in Govt. exnenditure. 

2. 	AS(sa) ub.Soctt, vide para 3 of his circular instruction 
No. 5/99 dt, 24.03.99 ( ("opy  onclosec  ) as further emphasised 
the need to restrict all the expenditCire esnecially the oxperidi_ ture on non—salary secretariat expenditure i.e. TA off icG GXetses POL etc to the maximum extent possible. 

Some of the areas where economy could be effected are mentioned 
ed below for guidance and necessary action, 

1) CN 3M? IN T}tt EXPNDITuru O TA. 

Our sanctioned BE 99-2000 under this head is Rs. 127,00 lakh. 
Our actual expenditure under In 98-99 was fls.176,39 lakhs, In 
other words allocation this year is just72% last years actual atx 
expenditure, In view of austerity measures announced by the Goyt. 
there is no likely hood of Govt 0  enhnclng allocation under tA 
any furth?r. In view of the above all wings are requested to 
issue sujt3ble instructions to their subordinate authorjtjos 
to curtail the expenditure under TA as far as possible,Thê 
following tips should help In beinging down the expenditure under 
TA.Z

a) ( 	Transfere which are not essential may not be ndé.This 
Will reduce the impact on the grant of Transfer TA/DA. 

Tour should be authorised when it is abolutely necessary.. 

Foreign tour may be undertaken in extreme unaTible 
circumstnces only so that the exnenditure under this head is k 
kept at the barest minimum possible. The funds sanctioned 
udor the head foreign travellel In BE 99-2000 is Rs, 120 lakhs 
only . Therefore all the proposals for oversead tour will 
have to subjected to carefUl security to keep tha expenditure 
within the sanctioned allocation. 

D22, 
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OFFICE UXPEESJPOL :- 

Das tic measures are also required to he irrosed or 
Office Expenses and POL. All out efforts are to be md 	tr 
br1nq down the exponditure on Elctiric ity and 
All purehaes and other ,  expenditure which are not e'stiii, 
riy be kept in abeyance. 

This has the approval 

• 

of Directpr ARC. 

: 	.;:,. 

Sd/-. 

S.KSINGHA 
S 

• 1)EPS1Y DIRECTOfl (A) 	• 

DD(A) DDtI1. 

- 

No, 	6383..10 
ARC 1) o QiP Dothn. 

Dated 27.;.99. 

1 'opy forwarded to the all units Heads for information 

and necessary action please. 

R.N. Chakaborty. 	
' 

Section O1fice 

• 

:5 . 

• . 	. 

• :. 

r 

) 	 I. 
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IN THE CEITRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN?½L 	\J 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No, 167/2000 

Shri B.P, Saikia 

....Applicant 
0 

-vs- 

• 	: 	
Union of India & Ors. 

IN THE ,  MATTE R OF 

• 	. 	 •. 	Written Statement 6ubmitted by 

respondent No. 1, 2 	3, 4 

WRITIEN STATEIVENT 

The humble respondents beg to 

submit their written statent 

as follows 	. 	 0 

16 	. That with regard to the statements made in 

0 

	

	
•parai, therespondents beg to state that Shri B.P. 

Saikia, Sanitary Inspector, the applicant in this 

OA was transferred from ARC Jom Dooma to ARC 

Sarsawa w.e.f. 31.5.2000 vide order No. ARC/Gen/ 

• 	 284/95 dated4.4.2000 and corrigendum of even 

number dt. 26.4.2000 in public irterest and not 

as a measure of. pena1'j. 	 • 



-2- 

A copy of the order is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure 'A'. 

2. That with regard to the statements made in 

para 2, 	and 3, 	the respondents.beg to offer no 

comments. 

- 	 3.. That with regard th "the statements made in 

para 4 	(i) 	, the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant joined as Sanitary Inspector in the Office 

of Deputy' Director (A),ARC, Cabinet Secretariat, 

Doom Dooma, Assarn and is holding the same designa- 

tion eve rsince. The applicant was offered the post 

of Sanitary Insector vice Memo No. 102/DDM/72,1335 

dated 6.4.72 with various conditions relating to 

his appointment. In terms of Para (iii) of the offer 

of appointment issued vide the aforesaid memo dated 

6.4.72., while in service, he is transferable to any 

place in India in the interest of public service, Having 

accepted this condition, the applicant was appointed 

to the post w..e.f. 6.5.72. The post of Sanitary 

Inspector belong to ARC(Para Medical) Service and is 

an isolated post. In isolated post, the promotional. 

avenues are not available when compared with other 

organised cadres. Government have from time to time 

introduced various schemes extending the services/ 

financial, benefits to Govt. servants holding such 

. .. . 3/- 
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isolated posts. In siti is one such scheme introduced 

by Govt. DP&ii? ON No. 10(1)/E.III/8 8  dated 13.9.91 

undar wiich the eligibIe personnel were granted 

financial benefits. The applicant himself has been 

granted this benefit vide order No. ARC/Genl/62/ 

93(IV) dated 14.8.98. dove nimerit of India, fl?&T 

	

vi 	their. ON No. 35034/1/97-Estt(D) dated 9,8.99 

intro &ice d yet ano th er scheme of As su red C aree r 

Progression to Government Servants who have not 

got any promotions during their career or holding 

the i isolated,posts where no promotion avenues are 

available. Under this scheme, the Govt. Servants 

who have put in 24 years or more of serviced without 

getting any career progression would be granted 

0 financialupgradationS (1) on completion of 12 years 

of service and (ii) on completion of 24 years of 

seiice. His áaee has already been recommended for 

'grart of one financial upgradation, as admissible 

under the ACP scheme as hehas been approved by e 

screening Coinmittee held for this purpose and orders 

to thi ,
s effect are under issue. Therefore it is 

incrrect on the part of the applicant to state 

that he is continuing to the post in which he 

wasHiflitiallY appointed without any. financial 

benfits. 

	

4. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

para 4(1) •, the respondents beg to state that in 

H 	. 
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. . . . 5/- 

That with regard to the statement madO in para 

p..-,  
14... 	

.: 

ter*s of tie aonditioz of his appoiutaent, the 

applicant has an AU India transfer liability. Transfer and 

proiiotiow are two different aspects of service of * Govt. F'\, 

servant , which need not to be inter related. It is 

not correct that a predecessor of the applicant, has 

none on retireaent from the sage station after 36 

years of service without any transfer. As a matter of 

fact, there is only one sanctioned post of Sanitary 

Inspector at ARC Doom Dooaa which the applicant has 

been holdinj since his appointment w.e.i. 6.5.72 and 

the organisation itself has come into being only 

on Sept. 1963. The transfer of the applicant, as is 

evident from order dated 4.4. 2000 is made in public 

I 
interest and not as a measure penaltj. 

That with regard to the staternnts made in para 

3, the respondents beg to state the applicant himself 

s admi tted that he ml sbehaved with his supe rio rs for 

which action has been taken and completed by issuing him' 

a warning. This-has no relation with his transfer to 

Z1C Sarsawa which is made in the interests of public 

service. The only intention of the applicant is to 

avoid a trans fe r for which he is o the rsi e du ty bound 

which is in the. interest of public service. 

4.. 
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4.4, the respondentsbeg to state that there is no 

relation between the transfer ofthe applicant with 

the misconduct he was involved in with his superiors 

earlier. 

That with regard to the statements mada in 

para 4.5 the respondents beg to offer no comments, 

/mdth regard to the statements made in 

ra 4 , the respondents beg to state that the orders 

to the transfer was issued on 4.4.2000, 

effective from 31.5.2000. In the Government of India 

norm ally tran sfe rs are ordered keeping in view the 

acedémic interest of the childreiof the Govt. servants 

and the a
.
cedemic session starts during the JunejJuiy every 

year.From impugned transfer orders It may be seen that 	: 

the orders are well timed giving the applicants suffi- 

dent time in advance to manage the acèdernic interests 

of his children. The applicant has already sought defer-

ment of his tran sfr by three months vide his application 

dated 22.5.2000 on the grounds that he didnot receive 	n-e 

transfer TA advance without which he is npt ab&e to 

reserve his tickets for his journey to the new place of 

p0 sting and secondly for the ope ration hi s daughter 

has to undergo for appendix(Appendicjtjs) in the month 

of june. His request for deferment has been granted by 
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Headquarter and the applicant has been infOrmed vide No. 

ARC/Geñl284/95 dated 29.5.2000. It has also been 

stipulated that on expiy of the period of defermñ.t 

he would be relieved from ARC Doom Dooma. It is 

further submitted that on the one hand the applicant 

has sought a deferment of his transfer by 3 months, 

whiCh has sInce been granted and on the other hand 

th present OA by.prèsenting misleading facts. 

Copies of the abova two letters are encloeed 

herewith and marked as Jnnexure B and C 

respectively. 	 - 

9.0 	ht with regard to the statements rnad in 

pxa 4.7,. the respondants beg to ofler no comments. 

/100 That with regard to the statements made n 

para 4.8, the respondent 1be to state that the ARC 

has got three main bases where the services of the 

anitaj Inspector are extendeL Sarsawa is one, of 

them where there was a ±equiiement of posting o:ri•e 

snitaryect.. As the incuthbe nt Sanitary Inspector 

At Sawa. A~ igned  from the post in December, 99 

M. 

	

	 S )(admini stra tively proper to po st one 

san(y Inspector at Sarsawa at this stage.: It was 

cscious decision of the competent lauthority to 

/transfer the applicant tol Sarsawa. As regards provi- 

ding substitute, the matter is receiving attention of 

the cometent authority. 

- 	 --. 	.--.- 	 - 	 .-- -- -. 	 - - 	 - - 

.y. 	. 	 --'- 	 -•----..'-- 	
-•.--_._- 	•-_L., 	 - 

— 

: 	

- 	 - 



J~k 

-7- 

ii. That with regard to the statements made in 

para '4.9 the respondents beg .to state that. vide 

.hi.s repre sentation dt. 17.4. 2000, addressed to 

Directp, ARC (Respondent No, .3) advance copy of 

which was received, ree sting for cancellation 

of transfer was examined. The reiest was not 

• 	considered favourably and the applicant was informed 

though respondent No. 4 viide memo No.. ARC/GenI284/ 

95 dated 22.5.2000 that his rquést for cancellation 

of transr had been rejected by the flirector, ARC 

and the applicant may be informed and relieved 

accordingly. The applicant has since been informed 

vide memo No.. 6005 dated 27.5,2000, 

Copy of the above letter dated 27.5.2000 

s annexed here to and rti a rke d as Ann eXu re D. 

12.. That with regard to the statements made in 
4. 

para/lO, the, respondents beg to state that the 

circumstances leading to the transfer of the aplicant 

and providing a sub stithted have alre . been atied 

above. 

130 	That with regard to the statements made in 

para 5,'the respondents beg to state that the impugned 

transfer, o-rders was issued on 4.402000 effective from 

31.5.2000. The acemic session starts during June/July 

every year as a policy, the transfer of Govt, servants 

are,effected, keeping the. academic interests of the 

children of.the Govt. employees. In the case of the 

applicant also, this.'aspect has been gIven due consi- 

deration as is evident from the tining of issue of 

0 . .8/- 
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orders of his transr. Hence the averments intbis 

para does not merit consideration. 

That with regard to 'the statements made in 

pära 5.11, the respondents beg to state that the 

appliöant bing a Central Govt. employees with 

contractial transfei liability was transferred in 

iriterestof public srvice only. 

That with regard to statements made in pata 

51II, 'the respondents beg to' state that the transfer 

• of the applicant is made in public interests. Transfer 

• 	a measure of administrativa xe.iirement is not 

bad in law and hence the impugned order is not liable 

to be set aside. 

• 	 '160 That with regard to the statements made in 

pra 5.IV, the responnts beg. to rsite rate the 

statements made ibove.0,  

4 

17. That with regard to the statements made in 

• 	para 6, the respondentâ beg to state that the represen- 

tations submitted by the applicant were duly examined 

by the competent authority and reply furni shed to 

• 	. hirñ vide endrosement No. 6005 aated 27.5.2000 thorugh 

• 	Civ1 Assistant Surgeori, Gradei ARC Hospital Doom 

• 	Dootna. The applicant has submitted an application 

to the responnt,No. 3 seeking deremtn+of the 

transfer by three months for treathtent of his 

daughter who-was to' undergo a surgical operation 

for appendicitis which was scheduled for the month 

7 
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A, 

of June 200o and also for not receiving transfer TA 

advance. This request was considerd favourably and 

the éxtënsion sought was granted to him upto August 2000. 

The applicant, was duly i-nforrned granting of deferment 
/ 

oftraflsfer up.to August 2000 asrceived vide Message 

No. ARC/Gen/284/95 dad 29.5.2000 dated which has 

endorsed through CAS I, ARC Hospital, Doom Doorna, It 

may, thus be seen that the applicant hImself has 

accepted the genuiness of the transfer orders and 

was ptepared to go to the new place of postIng. 1't 

i s not, there fore, linde rstoo d as to why thi s appl ica-

tion has been filed before the Honble CAT 

18. That with regard to statements made in para 

7,, the respondents beg to ofr no comments. 

Thtthorespondents beg to state that the 

present application is devoid of merit and it is liable 

to be. disthissed with cost as the transfer order was 

Issued in the interest of public service. 

That the re'spohdents beg to state that the 	CI 

irrpugned order transferring the applicant from ARC 

Doom Doorna to ARC Sarsawa effective from 31.5.2000 which 

now stands deferred upto 31.8.2000 was issued in public 

interest after due consideration of various factors 

like adminis.tratiVe requirement, the duration of stay 

of the applicant In the same and pre sent 'station, 

academic session, the liability of the applicant for 

...i0/- 

/ 
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for Eransfèr anywhere in India etc. There fore, it is 

respectfully submitted that the request for stay of 

the impugnd order may not be granted and the applica.tion 

diiissed with costs, in view f the fact submitted 

in the recéding paras. 

214 That with regard to the statements made in 

para 10, 11, and 12 the respondent beg to offer no 

comments. 

V 	VERIFICATION 

• 	I, Sh 	 U OC 

do hereby veriVfy •that the statements made in this 

written statement are true to my knowledge, belief 

and information and not materials facts have been - 

supp 	

V 

V 	
re S se.d. 	 V 

Alp 

.AndI sign this verification on this the ,4 
dày of 4J000 . 	

V 

• 	 V 	 DECLARANT. 
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( Thr rsl Joper chat e1 ). 

cA 

	

T FOfl Ill rrRhl, NiT OP TpnNRp= r 	 (\ 

dsptd 

K1d1y refer to your office Msg. N0.ARC/cen1/ * 	
+ 	__ -. 	*,- t*•4 	- 	 .' '- '-  

o. 	tec 2.5.2000, for i.nforrnition 

I fervently requested your ho:u 	uLmjtt 
t in d cd I 7 4. 2fl 	d1r 	f 

	

to AFC :J#3 by flD(A) Doom 	ci 
-. .• . 	t. 	2o,4,2:, rq 	t 	gfr canci: 

1 	UUji1L 	2JU(1U. 

£uspect,  
.. 	23 	tr'd 	 :inU 	cçrj 

- 	 9..200 acIcires 	to u(A) 	: 
c n.fe: 

 
from Doom Dooma to 	rswa w 

' 	1brate1y rejected by DD(A) Doom 	aria 

attttude that I should be rei 	on 
}qrs 	Instruction. 

to an incj.derit OCcured in the month of Au.9 12 
ih 	Oh i.harya 3FF Doctor 	who is not my immediate offj:er 

cLo 	f::r c 	DD(A) Doom Dooira whlch has 	ta ken a turr 	in 
sc. 

	
he asked me to show 	the files and 

:t. . H 	it1 where soc:'c' 	i 	mintinod ;ind 
trs 	t' 	him, 	hch 	I 	ojetod. 

i appliiad T .A. 	advance for my transfur hut  

si-jav 	from the 	oZ'ic 	of DACS 	till 	do• 	for 
. . 	.. 	reserve 	my 	juu.cry 	ickt 	"ore 	ovrr, 	it 	is  

.rt. 	 r1 
in .'or 	season. 

Con 

- 

- 	 ( 2 
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PLiJA TEL SERL) ICECOOMUoI:IM 	 TEL: 03759-20779 	 F': 02 

J 	

2 - 

bir:, r/ daughter, aje 19 years his to udero 

	

+ 1-, , 	+ k • 	T i 	 e 	 c -"• 	-" 	•.-'••• 

i)y D>ctQr 7  Uuzrig her operation., my presence 15 quIt le i  

?sstntia1 	 V 	 ' 

Under the above circumstances, 'my transfer wh1c 

is effected from 31.52000 ry be defered or aperi9d 

of 	months so that I can fully dcvot my duty' at ne 

place of my posting ie Sarsawa-. 

irinkin€j you ir, 

Yours faithfully, 

L 
( 

B, P 'A 8 ATKIt¼ 

SAN/INSP. 

AF.C, RcSP1TAL 
DOC4. DOO44 

C- 	 ScvC 
- 

.1 

2. 

V 	 V  

-, 

ARC Doo1 Dooraa  
Ooyt4 of india (Dcj 
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C 	 .• 

Ni). ARt::/oEN/28/5 . DATED 29C 5 2000 	 . 	. 
REF YR Ir1SG NO 109./ESTT/DDM/99-465 DTD 14, S 2000 & 

THIS HOP iSG NO. ARC/GENL/284/9S DTD 19C E5 2000 AND MEMO OF 
t:VEN NUMBER DTD 22. 5 2000 PEG CANCELLATION OF 'TRANSFER OF , 
SHRI 13. A, .SAI)-(IA, S. L ( ) DIRECTOR ARC HAS NOT AGREED TO 
.f[ 5 :flC FOR CANCELLATION OF TRANSFER () HOWEVER. RQST FOR' 
DEFERMENT FOR 3 MONTHS W. E F 31,5,2000 HAS BEEN AGREED TO (. ) 
CHR I 5(' I VIA MAY BE I NFORMED SUITABLY AND HE SHOULD BE REL lEVEl) 
ON DUE DATE, ON EXPIRY OF PER:EOD OF DEFERMENT ( 
EDNI 	) 

 
No 	1i/'SiT/DDr'1/ 
ARC, Doom Dooma.. .... 

Dated the 

	

4833 2000 Copy to th CAS Grade I, ARC 	pitai,[ Doom 
that Shri Saikia, San.Insp. may plese b e  

2 . The AO 	DDM 9  

( 

• 	 " 

• . 	 AC D33 ))ooma 
• CrOvtt of rja (DOe) 

/ .1 
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No ARC/Gen/284/95 
Aviation Research, Centre1 
DteGeneral of, Security .  

¶i, 	j1,i1 New Delhi-110066 
S. 	 S 

Dated 

MEMORANDUM 

Sub: 	Rp.resentatib of'ShriBP. Saik'ia ; Saitot 
• 	 Inspector to Director,ARC'.f or 	 lationi.  

of his transfer to Sarsawa. 	.- 	 • 

Please refer to D(A),Doom ~oom ~~ mo 
No.109/Estt/DDM/99-4839 dated 26.4.2000 o 'the''abôyè.. 
subject 

2' 	The representation has been examinéd. .Iis. 
request for cancllation of the transfer:ha':.ben 

• ejected by Director,ARC. His transfer • oY1Sarswa 
stands and he may be, informed and•, relieed ' 

accordingly .  

	

S 	 5- 

3 	 This 	issues 	with 	the 	approval 	jof 
Director,ARC 

r 	 / 
S K SINGHA  

DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

To 

The Deputy Director(A),', 	 •: 	
' 

ARC,Doom Dooma 
• 	 . 	 . 	 S 	• 	5 5 	 ••_ 	 • 	 .5•• 	 -:. 

... . ........-I 	. 	 -, 
• 	

0 	 • 	 • 	 S 	• 	
•.- 	: 	, 	' 	 • 

Copy Lo -The Assistant DirectorA),ARC, Sarsawa 

/ 	 9 

DEPUTY DIRECTR- -A)'.- . 	S  

• 	 .,. 	••• 	S  

0/0 th D(A):ARC 1M ' 	 • 

	

Cp 	 t 	
Datcd the, 

11  G-60.  

3hri 130?, ik.L D  S.I. (Th) C.S Gr,I 9  A(C Hospit1, 

Ic 

	

LC1 	for :ti. 

S 	SECTION OFICR 	'• ••• 
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